

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

May 30, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Tween Bowling Pin Art Contest at the Stanislaus County Library

Tweens ages 9 through 12 can now register at any Stanislaus County Library for a chance to paint or otherwise decorate a bowling pin for the Tween Bowling Pin Art Contest as part of the Summer Reading program. A limited number of real bowling pins are available, so contest participants will be selected by random drawing to receive a pin. Decorated pins must be returned to any Stanislaus County Library no later than July 31, 2013. Prizes, donated by community organizations, for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place will be awarded. After being displayed in libraries throughout the county, bowling pin art will be returned to participants.

Be sure to visit your local Stanislaus County Library branch to sign-up! For more information, please call the Modesto Library Outreach Department at 558-7817.

#